55
Case Size
KEMET EIA L W H K ±0.20 F ±0.1 S ±0.3 X(Ref) T(Ref) A(Min) G(ref) E(ref)
D 7343-31 7.3 ± 0.3 4.3 ± 0.3 2.8 ± 0.3 1.5 2.4 1.3 0.10 ± 0.10 0.13 3.8 3.5 3.5
Y 7343-40 7.3 ± 0.3 4.3 ± 0.3 4.0 max 1.9 2.4 1.3 0.10 ± 0.10 0.13 3.8 3.5 3.5
X 7343-43 7.3 ± 0.3 4.3 ± 0.3 4.0 ± 0.3 2.3 2.4 1.3 0.10 ± 0.10 0.13 3.8 3.5 3.5
FEATURES
• Highest CV in Standard EIA Size

 M
ou
nt
T530 RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert lead material designation from ordering information on page 56. Higher voltage
ratings and tighter tolerance product may be substituted within the same size at KEMET’S option. Voltage substitutions will
be marked with the higher voltage rating.
OUTLINE DRAWINGS
DIMENSIONS - MILLIMETERS (INCHES)
©KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-6300
w/ΔT= 20°C
@ -55°C to
105°C
w/ΔT= 2°C
@ 125°C
220.0 D T530D227M006A(1)E005 139µA 8.0 5.0 7.1 2.3
220.0 D T530D227M006A(1)E006 139µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
330.0 D T530D337M006A(1)E006 208µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
330.0 D T530D337M006A(1)E010 208µA 8.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
330.0 Y T530Y337M006A(1)E005 208µA 8.0 5.0 7.2 2.3
330.0 Y T530Y337M006A(1)E006 208µA 8.0 6.0 6.6 2.1
330.0 Y T530Y337M006A(1)E010 208µA 8.0 10.0 5.1 1.6
470.0 Y T530Y477M006A(1)E005 296µA 8.0 5.0 7.2 2.3
470.0 X T530X477M006A(1)E004 296µA 8.0 4.0 8.2 2.6
470.0 X T530X477M006A(1)E005 296µA 8.0 5.0 7.3 2.3
470.0 X T530X477M006A(1)E006 296µA 8.0 6.0 6.7 2.1
470.0 X T530X477M006A(1)E010 296µA 8.0 10.0 5.2 1.6
150.0 D T530D157M010A(1)E005 150µA 8.0 5.0 7.1 2.3
150.0 D T530D157M010A(1)E006 150µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
150.0 D T530D157M010A(1)E010 150µA 8.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
220.0 D T530D227M010A(1)E006 220µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
220.0 D T530D227M010A(1)E010 220µA 8.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
220.0 Y T530Y227M010A(1)E006 220µA 8.0 6.0 6.6 2.1
330.0 X T530X337M010A(1)E004 330µA 8.0 4.0 8.2 2.6
330.0 X T530X337M010A(1)E005 330µA 8.0 5.0 7.3 2.3
330.0 X T530X337M010A(1)E006 330µA 8.0 6.0 6.7 2.1
330.0 X T530X337M010A(1)E010 330µA 8.0 10.0 5.2 1.6
150.0 X T530X157M016A(1)E015 240µA 8.0 15.0 4.2 1.3
150.0 X T530X157M016A(1)E025 240µA 8.0 25.0 3.3 1.0
150.0 X T530X157M016A(1)E040 240µA 8.0 40.0 2.6 0.8
16 Volt Rating at 105°C (10.6 Volt Rating at 125°C)
6.3 Volt Rating at 105°C (4.2 Volt Rating at 125°C)

VR
ESR
mΩ @100
kHz 25°C
Max
Ripple Current (Arms)
@ 100 kHzDF %
120Hz
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert lead material designation from ordering information on page 58. Higher voltage ratings and tighter tolerance product
may be substituted within the same size at KEMET's option. Voltage substitutions willl be marked with the higher voltage rating.
w/ΔT= 20°C
@ -55°C to
105°C
w/ΔT= 2°C
@ 125°C
470.0 D T530D477M2R5A(1)E005 118µA 8.0 5.0 7.1 2.3
470.0 D T530D477M2R5A(1)E006 118µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
470.0 D T530D477M2R5A(1)E010 118µA 10.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
560.0 D T530D567M2R5A(1)E005 140µA 8.0 5.0 7.1 2.3
680.0 Y T530Y687M2R5A(1)E005 170µA 8.0 5.0 7.2 2.3
680.0 Y T530Y687M2R5A(1)E006 170µA 8.0 6.0 6.6 2.1
680.0 D T530D687M2R5A(1)E006 170µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
680.0 D T530D687M2R5A(1)E010 170µA 8.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
680.0 X T530X687M2R5A(1)E006 170µA 8.0 6.0 6.7 2.1
1000.0 Y T530Y108M2R5A(1)E005 250µA 8.0 5.0 7.2 2.3
1000.0 Y T530Y108M2R5A(1)E006 250µA 8.0 6.0 6.6 2.1
1000.0 X T530X108M2R5A(1)E004 250µA 8.0 4.0 8.2 2.6
1000.0 X T530X108M2R5A(1)E005 250µA 8.0 5.0 7.3 2.3
1000.0 X T530X108M2R5A(1)E006 250µA 8.0 6.0 6.7 2.1
1500.0 X T530X158M2R5A(1)E005 375µA 8.0 5.0 7.3 2.3
470.0 D T530D477M003A(1)E010 141µA 8.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
680.0 D T530D687M003A(1)E010 204µA 8.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
1000.0 X T530X108M003A(1)E010 300µA 8.0 10.0 5.2 1.6
1500.0 X T530X158M003A(1)E008 450µA 8.0 8.0 5.8 1.8
330.0 D T530D337M004A(1)E005 132µA 8.0 5.0 7.1 2.3
330.0 D T530D337M004A(1)E006 132µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
470.0 D T530D477M004A(1)E006 188µA 8.0 6.0 6.5 2.1
470.0 D T530D477M004A(1)E010 188µA 8.0 10.0 5.0 1.6
470.0 Y T530Y477M004A(1)E005 188µA 8.0 5.0 7.2 2.3
470.0 Y T530Y477M004A(1)E006 188µA 8.0 6.0 6.6 2.1
680.0 Y T530Y687M004A(1)E005 272µA 8.0 5.0 7.2 2.3
680.0 X T530X687M004A(1)E004 272µA 8.0 4.0 8.2 2.6
680.0 X T530X687M004A(1)E005 272µA 8.0 5.0 7.3 2.3
680.0 X T530X687M004A(1)E006 272µA 8.0 6.0 6.7 2.1
680.0 X T530X687M004A(1)E010 272µA 8.0 10.0 5.2 1.6
1000.0 X T530X108M004A(1)E006 400µA 8.0 6.0 6.7 2.1
KEMET Part Number
DCL
VR
DF %